



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 451**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 12/01/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

*1. In the (a)2015/16 and (b) 2016/17 financial year what was the budget on ingredients for patients' meals provided in the hospital trust. Please provide this figure as a financial amount on ingredients only (no labour or preparation costs) per patient per day.*

**2015 / 2016 Total= £772,688**

**2016/2017 Total = £768,237**

**Daily Patient feeding numbers approximately 670 per day (food and beverages)**

*2. In the (a) 2015/16 and (b) 2016/17 financial year what was the most expensive restaurant bill claimed on expenses by any of the Trust's executives/ directors? Please state the name and address of the restaurant, how many people were dining, the date of the dinner and the job title of the director/executive who claimed the meal on expenses.*

**No restaurant bills were claimed during this time period.**